Value of the Fee Simple estate of the above properties, subject to the assumptions and limiting conditions, 

certifications, extraordinary assumptions and hypothetical conditions, if any, and definitions, “ As-is” on 

September 30, 2025, was: 

U$S 767,479,000 

SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN MILLION, FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE 

THOUSAND US DOLLARS 

E X T R A O R D I N A R Y  A S S U M P T I O N S  
This appraisal does not employ any hypothetical conditions.   

H Y P O T H E T I C A L  C O N D I T I O N S  
This appraisal does not employ any hypothetical conditions. 

This letter is invalid as an opinion of value if detached from the executive summary report, which contains the

[...]

developed an opinion that the Market Value of the Fee Simple estate of the subject property, subject to the 

assumptions and limiting conditions, certifications, extraordinary assumptions and hypothetical conditions, if any, 

and definitions, “As-Is” on September 30, 2025, was: 

U$S 767,479,000 

SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN MILLION, FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE 

THOUSAND US DOLLARS 

E X P O S U R E  T I M E   
Based on our review of national investor surveys, discussions with market participants and information gathered 

during the sales verification process, a reasonable exposure time for the subject property at the value concluded